RESEARCH AND SPONSORED PROJECTS
2009-2010 Summary of External Funding (In Millions)

Private, Corporate Grand
Institution Federal State & Other Total
ASU $27.1 $0.0 $1.4 $28.5
DSU $11.6 $0.3 $2.0 $13.9
JSU $62.0 $4.2 $1.9 $68.1
MSU $123.0 $41.5 $37.1 $201.6
MUW#* $0.8 $0.0 $5.7 $6.5
MVSU $7.5 $0.0 $0.0 $7.5
UM** $149.7 $7.5 $20.1 $177.3
USM $73.4 $5.0 $4.5 $82.9
SYSTEM $455.1 $58.5 $72.7 $586.3

* MUW figures include MS School of Math & Science.
** Includes the Medical Center.

RETENTION AND GRADUATION
IPEDS Fall to Fall Retention Rates, Fall 2007 Freshman Cohort
ASU DSU JSU MSU MUW MVSU UM* USM SYSTEM
70.3% 62.7% 75.8% 81.9% 68.2% 61.2% 81.0% 73.7% 76.7%
* Excludes the Medical Center.

Six-Year IPEDS Graduation Rates, Fall 2001 Freshman Cohort
ASU DSU JSU MSU MUW MVSU UM* USM SYSTEM
38.6% 45.0% 47.3% 61.4% 39.6% 35.1% 60.5% 44.5% 52.5%
* Excludes the Medical Center.

FACULTY/STAFF INFORMATION
IHL System Total by Gender, Fall 2010

EEO-Category Male Female Total
Executive, Managerial and Admin. 421 421 842
Faculty 2,949 2,383 5,332
Other Professionals 2,307 4,977 7,284
Technical and Paraprofessional 902 1,440 2,342
Clerical and Secretarial 226 3,054 3,280
Skilled Crafts 459 18 477
Service/Maintenance 1,251 1,369 2,620
Instruction/Research Assistants 1.717 1.552 3.269
TOTAL 10,232 15,214 25,446

* Includes the Medical Center.

IHL System Total by Ethnicity, Fall 2010

EEO-Category White Black Other
Executive, Managerial and Admin. 597 227 18
Faculty 3,832 866 634
Other Professionals 4,979 1,891 414
Technical and Paraprofessional 1,300 977 65
Clerical and Secretarial 1,705 1,533 42
Skilled Crafts 321 154 2
Service/Maintenance 781 1,803 36
Instruction/Research Assistants 1.963 340 966
TOTAL 15,478 7,791 2,177

* Includes the Medical Center.

2010-11 IHL System Average Full-Time Faculty Salary by Rank

Associate  Assistant
Institution Professor  Professor  Professor Instructor Total
ASU $68,846 $60,901 $55,972 $39,139 $54,597
DSU $64,623 $56,712 $48,058 $47,495 $52,941
JSU $72,759 $61,870 $54,253 $39.,851 $57,130
MSU $91,204 $70,666 $61,679 $40,003 $66,272
MUW $55,384 $47,080 $48,784 $47,372 $49.,361
MVSU $63.915 $57,454 $48,332 $39,564 $50,885
UM* $105,476 $76,987 $64,199 $38,458 $72,078
USM $84.504 $64.019 $55.851 $44.773 $61.313
SYSTEM  $86,896 $67,331 $57,791 $41,829 $62,778

*Excludes the Medical Center.
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FALL 2010 HEADCOUNT ENROLLMENT
Unduplicated**

Institution

ASU - Main Campus
ASU - Natchez
ASU - Vicksburg
Total

DSU - Main Campus
DSU - Greenville
DSU - Clarksdale
DSU - Other Locations
Total

JSU - Main Campus
JSU - Universities Center
JSU - Medical Mall
JSU - E Center
Total

MSU - Main Campus
MSU - Meridian
Total

MUW
MUW - Tupelo
MUW - Other Locations
Total

MVSU - Main Campus
MVSU - Greenville
MVSU - Greenwood
Total

UM - Main Campus
UM - Tupelo
UM - Other Locations
UM - Booneville
UM - Southaven
UM - Grenada
UM - Medical Center
Total

USM - Main Campus
USM - Gulf Park
USM - Meridian
USM - Stennis Center
Gulf Coast Research Lab
Total

IHL System

* Duplicated Enrollment figures include duplicated counts of students who are concur-

Duplicated*
,021

572
89
3,682

4,101
62
19

234
4,416

8,212
1,011
255
137
9,615

19,034
691
19,725

2,401
320

9
2,730

2,608
149

80
296
17,254

80,216

rently enrolled at more than one campus.

** Unduplicated Enrollment figures count students only once for each institution, even if

the student is enrolled at more than one campus.

3,682

4,327

8,687

19,643

2,587

2,636

19,546

15,778
76,886

Fall 2010 Average ACT Score of Entering Freshmen

ASU DSU  JSU

MSU

18.1 20.5 18.8 23.4 22.1

* Excludes the Medical Center.

MUW MVSU UM*
17.2

USM
233 21.6
SYSTEM: 22.0

Fall 2010 Full-Time Equivalent Enrollment

These figures are calculated by finding the sum of the total number of undergraduate
hours attempted divided by 15 and the total number of graduate hours divided by 12.

Lower Upper
Institution ~ Undergrad Undergrad
ASU 1,649.8 1,171.5
DSU 1,045.3 1,503.5
JSU 2,785.4 3,156.3
MSU 6,400.5 7,816.6
MUW 655.2 1,346.2
MVSU 1,002.1 981.5
UM 6,706.6 6,956.8
USM 4.519.2 7.116.1
SYSTEM 24,764.1 30,048.5

Graduate
419.1
785.3

1,299.1
2,781.5
133
250.2
3,053.7
1,949.5
10,671.4

Total
3,240.4
3,334.1
7,240.8

16,998.6
2,134.4
2,233.8

16,717.1

13.584.8

65,484.0

*Includes the Medical Center. Students enrolled in health professional programs are all

considered full-time.

Fall 2010 Enrollment by Ethnicity and Gender

Institution White
ASU 240
DSU 2,574
JSU 552
MSU 13,703
MUW 1,503
MVSU 98
UM* 14,920
USM 9.423
SYSTEM 43,013

* Includes the Medical Center.

Fall 2010 Enrollment by Residence and Attendance Status

Institution In-State
ASU 3,217
DSU 3,405
JSU 7,345
MSU 14,411
MUW 2,326
MVSU 2,317
UM* 13,485
USM 13,525
SYSTEM 60,031

Black
3,378
1,623
8,001
3,893
965
2,435
3,118
4.328
27,741

Other Male
64 1,172
130 1,565
134 3,121
2,047 10,157
119 454
103 951
1,508 8,921
2.027 5.986
6,132 32,327

Female
2,510
2,762
5,566
9,486
2,133
1,685

10,625
9.792
44,559

Out-of-State Full-Time Part-time
465 2,985 697

922 2,960 1,367

1,342 6,560 2,127

5,232 16,164 3,479

261 1,916 671

319 2,104 532

6,061 16,029 3,517
2,253 12,482 3.296
16,855 61,200 15,686

* Includes the Medical Center. Students enrolled in health professional programs are all

considered full-time.

Fall 2010 Enrollment - Top 5 Baccalaureate Programs

Biology/Biological Sciences, General

Elementary Education and Teaching

Business Administration and Management, General
Physical Education Teaching and Coaching

4262
3,885
2,803
2,365
2,189

Fall 2010 Enrollment - Top 5 Master's Programs

1.

2.

3.

4.

5. Psychology, General
1.

2.

3. Social Work

4.

5.

2010-11 FINANCIAL INFORMATION (Initial Budget - In Millions)

Operating State
Institution Budget Appropriations
ASU $86.3 $27.3
DSU $65.8 $21.3
JSU $185.8 $48.5
MSU $688.2 $166.4
MUW $44.2 $13.9
MVSU $67.8 $18.2
UM $464.7 $80.3
UMMC $1,199.1 $215.3
USM $396.6 $83.5
Exec Off* $63.2 $44.5
System $3,261.5 $719.2
* Includes financial aid, grants, Ayers, summer development program and system audits.
** Includes all campus budgets, agricultural budgets, auxiliaries, and subsidiaries, but not restricted budgets.

STUDENT FINANCIAL AID

Business Administration and Management, General
Secondary Education and Teaching

Counselor Education/School Couns. and Guid. Serv.
Geology/Earth Science, General

2009-2010 Total by Source (In Millions)

General Federal
SYSTEM $108.6 $588.56

746
372
362
331
313

Annual
Payroll
$32.9
$30.4
$71.4
$258.3
$18.3
$26.8
$185.2
$552.5
$149.3
$7.4
$1,332.5

Total

State Inst. Auxiliary Other
$21.0 $33.9 $14.4 $19.7 $786.3

2010-11 ANNUAL COST OF EDUCATION

In-State Average Average
Institution Tuition Room Board
ASU $4,858  $3,950 $2,348
DSU  $4.851 $3,584 $2,418
JSU $5,051 $3,858 $2,521
MSU $5,461 $4,433  $2,464
MUW $4,644 $3316 $2,258
MVSU  $4,781 $3,090 $2,447
UM* $5,439 $4,010 $2,498
USM $5,453  $4,006 $2,882
* Excludes the Medical Center.

Total In-State

Out-of-State

Total Out-of-

Tuition & Tuition State Tuition &
Other Costs Surcharge Other Costs
$11,156  $7,091  $18,247
$10,853  $7,705  $18,558
$11,430 $7,330 $18,760
$12,358 $8,340 $20,698
$10218  $8,010  $18,228
$10,318 $7,142 $17,460
$11,947 $8,455 $20,402
$12,341 $7,955 $20,296

2009-2010% BUILDINGS/FACILTIES
Square Footage

Institution No. of Buildings
ASU 117
DSU 74
JSu 55
MUW 56
MSU 702
MVSU 101
UM 184
UMMC 78
UsSM 260
IHL* 27
SYSTEM 1,615

* Education & Research Center (Includes ETV).

1,935,662
1,573,320
2,732,711
1,549,308
8,443,867
2,104,242
5,283,731
2,651,993
4,742,056

245183

31,262,073

2009-2010 DEGREES AWARDED By Degree

Institution Less than 4-Yr. Bach.  Mast.
ASU 29 357 138
DSU 0 519 231
JSU 0 982 395
MSU 0 2,732 789
MUW 51 434 88
MVSU 0 319 83
UM 0 2,566 515
UMMC 29 267 107
USM 0 2,555 127
SYSTEM 109 10,731 3,073

Spec.
0
20
16
36
0

0
42
0
35
149

Doct.
0

2
70
144
0

0
91
90
141
538

1st Prof. Total
0 524

0 772

0 1,463
72 3,773
0 573

0 402
229 3443
143 636
0 3458
444 15,044

2009-2010 DEGREES AWARDED By Ethnicity and Gender

Institution White Black
ASU 50 463
DSU 487 264
JSU 120 1,334
MSU 2,898 592
MUW 387 168
MVSU 27 370
UM 2,827 394
UMMC 490 114
USM 2,487 696
SYSTEM 9,773 4,395

Nk W =
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Other
11
21
9
283
18
5
222
32
275
876

Male
170
261
461
1.877
88
104
1,543
174
1.263
5,941

Female
354
511

1,002
1,896
485
298
1,900
462
2,196
9,103

2009-2010 Top Five Baccalaureate Degrees Awarded

Elementary Education and Teaching
Business Administration and Management, General

Nursing
Psychology, General

Biology/Biological Sciences, General

805
699
526
493
474

2009-2010 Top Five Master’s Degrees Awarded

Business Administration and Management, General

Curriculum and Instruction

Counselor Education/School Couns. and Guid. Serv.
Elementary Education and Teaching

Accounting

344
163
145
123
122



