RESEARCH AND SPONSORED PROJECTS

200	2009-2010 Summary of External Funding (in Millions)					
			Private, Corporate	Grand		
Institution	Federal	State	& Other	<u>Total</u>		
ASU	\$27.1	\$0.0	\$1.4	\$28.5		
DSU	\$11.6	\$0.3	\$2.0	\$13.9		
JSU	\$62.0	\$4.2	\$1.9	\$68.1		
MSU	\$123.0	\$41.5	\$37.1	\$201.6		
MUW*	\$0.8	\$0.0	\$5.7	\$6.5		
MVSU	\$7.5	\$0.0	\$0.0	\$7.5		
UM**	\$149.7	\$7.5	\$20.1	\$177.3		
USM	\$73.4	\$5.0	\$4.5	\$82.9		
SYSTEM	\$455.1	\$58.5	\$72.7	\$586.3		
* MUW figure	s include MS Scl	nool of Math &	Science.			

** Includes the Medical Center.

menudes the meturear Center.

RETENTION AND GRADUATION

 IPEDS Fall to Fall Retention Rates, Fall 2007 Freshman Cohort

 ASU
 DSU
 JSU
 MSU
 MUW MVSU
 UM*
 USM
 SYSTEM

 70.3%
 62.7%
 75.8%
 81.9%
 68.2%
 61.2%
 81.0%
 73.7%
 76.7%

 * Excludes the Medical Center.

 Six-Year IPEDS Graduation Rates, Fall 2001 Freshman Cohort

 ASU
 DSU
 JSU
 MSU
 MUW
 MVSU
 UM*
 USM
 SYSTEM

 38.6%
 45.0%
 47.3%
 61.4%
 39.6%
 35.1%
 60.5%
 44.5%
 52.5%

 * Excludes the Medical Center.

FACULTY/STAFF INFORMATION IHL System Total by Gender, Fall 2010

mil bysicm total by	ochaci, i	un 2010	
EEO-Category	Male	Female	Total
Executive, Managerial and Admin.	421	421	842
Faculty	2,949	2,383	5,332
Other Professionals	2,307	4,977	7,284
Technical and Paraprofessional	902	1,440	2,342
Clerical and Secretarial	226	3,054	3,280
Skilled Crafts	459	18	477
Service/Maintenance	1,251	1,369	2,620
Instruction/Research Assistants	1,717	1,552	3,269
TOTAL	10,232	15,214	25,446
* Includes the Medical Conton			

* Includes the Medical Center.

IHL System Total by	Ethnicity, I	Fall 2010	
EEO-Category	White	Black	Other
Executive, Managerial and Admin.	597	227	18
Faculty	3,832	866	634
Other Professionals	4,979	1,891	414
Technical and Paraprofessional	1,300	977	65
Clerical and Secretarial	1,705	1,533	42
Skilled Crafts	321	154	2
Service/Maintenance	781	1,803	36
Instruction/Research Assistants	1,963	<u>340</u>	<u>966</u>
TOTAL	15,478	7,791	2,177
* Includes the Medical Center.			

2010-11 IHL System Average Full-Time Faculty Salary by Rank

		Associate	Assistant		
Institution	Professor	Professor	Professor	Instructor	<u>Total</u>
ASU	\$68,846	\$60,901	\$55,972	\$39,139	\$54,597
DSU	\$64,623	\$56,712	\$48,058	\$47,495	\$52,941
JSU	\$72,759	\$61,870	\$54,253	\$39,851	\$57,130
MSU	\$91,204	\$70,666	\$61,679	\$40,003	\$66,272
MUW	\$55,384	\$47,080	\$48,784	\$47,372	\$49,361
MVSU	\$63,915	\$57,454	\$48,332	\$39,564	\$50,885
UM*	\$105,476	\$76,987	\$64,199	\$38,458	\$72,078
USM	<u>\$84,504</u>	<u>\$64,019</u>	<u>\$55,851</u>	<u>\$44,773</u>	<u>\$61,313</u>
SYSTEM	\$86,896	\$67,331	\$57,791	\$41,829	\$62,778
*** * * *					

*Excludes the Medical Center.

MISSISSIPPI INSTITUTIONS OF HIGHER LEARNING

The Board of Trustees of State Institutions of Higher Learning serves as the governing board overseeing the eight public universities in Mississippi, including the University of Mississippi Medical Center located in Jackson. The Southern Association of Colleges and Schools is the accrediting body for each of the public universities in Mississippi. Currently, there are 76,886 students enrolled in Mississippi's Universities, with an operating budget of \$3.0 billion. The system awarded 15,044 degrees in Academic Year 2009-10.

BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF STATE INSTITUTIONS OF HIGHER LEARNING

DR. BETTYE HENDERSON NEELY, PRESIDENT, Grenada ROBIN J. ROBINSON, VICE-PRESIDENT, Laurel ED BLAKESLEE, Gulfport DR. L. STACY DAVIDSON, JR., Cleveland BOB OWENS, Terry AUBREY B. PATTERSON, Tupelo ALAN W. PERRY, Jackson CHRISTINE LINDSAY PICKERING, Biloxi SCOTT ROSS, West Point DR. DOUGLAS W. ROUSE, Hattiesburg C.D. SMITH, JR., Meridian AMY WHITTEN, Oxford

DR. HANK M. BOUNDS, COMMISSIONER

MISSISSIPPI'S UNIVERSITIES

Alcorn State University Dr. Christopher Brown, President

Delta State University Dr. John M. Hilpert, President

Jackson State University DR. CAROLYN W. MEYERS, PRESIDENT

Mississippi State University Dr. Mark Keenum, President

Mississippi University for Women Ms. Allegra Brigham, Interim President

Mississippi Valley State University Dr. Donna H. Oliver, President

University of Mississippi Dr. Daniel W. Jones, Chancellor

University of Southern Mississippi Dr. Martha Dunagin Saunders, President

FAST FACTS 2010-2011



Dr. Hank M. Bounds Commissioner of Higher Education

Office of Institutional Research and Planning 3825 Ridgewood Road Jackson, Mississippi 39211

601.432.6742

www.MISSISSIPPI.edu/research

FALL 2010 HEA		
Institution ASU - Main Campus ASU - Natchez ASU - Vicksburg Total	Duplicated* 3,021 572 89 3,682	Unduplicated** 3,682
DSU - Main Campus DSU - Greenville DSU - Clarksdale DSU - Other Locations Total	4,101 62 19 234 4,416	4,327
JSU - Main Campus JSU - Universities Center JSU - Medical Mall JSU - E Center Total	8,212 1,011 255 137 9,615	8,687
MSU - Main Campus MSU - Meridian Total	19,034 691 19,725	19,643
MUW MUW - Tupelo MUW - Other Locations Total	2,401 320 9 2,730	2,587
MVSU - Main Campus MVSU - Greenville MVSU - Greenwood Total	2,608 149 83 2,840	2,636
UM - Main Campus UM - Tupelo UM - Other Locations UM - Booneville UM - Southaven UM - Southaven UM - Medical Center Total	15,5058161099970932,46119,954	19,546
USM - Main Campus USM - Gulf Park USM - Meridian USM - Stennis Center Gulf Coast Research Lab Total	14,082 2,790 6 80 296 17,254	15,778
IHL System	80,216	76,886

* Duplicated Enrollment figures include duplicated counts of students who are concurrently enrolled at more than one campus.

****** Unduplicated Enrollment figures count students only once for each institution, even if the student is enrolled at more than one campus.

Fall 2010 Average ACT Score of Entering Freshmen

<u>ASU</u>	<u>DSU</u>	<u>JSU</u>	<u>MSU</u>	MUW	<u>MVSU</u>	<u>UM*</u>	<u>USM</u>
18.1	20.5	18.8	23.4	22.1	17.2	23.3	21.6
* Exclude	s the Medie	cal Center.				SYSTEM	A: 22.0

Fall 2010 Full-Time Equivalent Enrollment

These figures are calculated by finding the sum of the total number of undergraduate hours attempted divided by 15 and the total number of graduate hours divided by 12.

	Lower	Upper		
Institution	Undergrad	Undergrad	Graduate	Total
ASU	1,649.8	1,171.5	419.1	3,240.4
DSU	1,045.3	1,503.5	785.3	3,334.1
JSU	2,785.4	3,156.3	1,299.1	7,240.8
MSU	6,400.5	7,816.6	2,781.5	16,998.6
MUW	655.2	1,346.2	133	2,134.4
MVSU	1,002.1	981.5	250.2	2,233.8
UM	6,706.6	6,956.8	3,053.7	16,717.1
USM	4,519.2	7,116.1	1,949.5	13,584.8
SYSTEM	24,764.1	30,048.5	10,671.4	65,484.0

*Includes the Medical Center. Students enrolled in health professional programs are all considered full-time.

Fall 2010 Enrollment by Ethnicity and Gender

Institution	White	Black	Other	Male	Female
ASU	240	3,378	64	1,172	2,510
DSU	2,574	1,623	130	1,565	2,762
JSU	552	8,001	134	3,121	5,566
MSU	13,703	3,893	2,047	10,157	9,486
MUW	1,503	965	119	454	2,133
MVSU	98	2,435	103	951	1,685
UM*	14,920	3,118	1,508	8,921	10,625
USM	<u>9,423</u>	4,328	2,027	<u>5,986</u>	<u>9,792</u>
SYSTEM	43,013	27,741	6,132	32,327	44,559
* Includes the Medical Center.					

Fall 2010	Enrollmen	t by Residend	ce and Attend	lance Status
Institution	In-State	Out-of-State	Full-Time	Part-time
ASU	3,217	465	2,985	697
DSU	3,405	922	2,960	1,367
JSU	7,345	1,342	6,560	2,127
MSU	14,411	5,232	16,164	3,479
MUW	2,326	261	1,916	671
MVSU	2,317	319	2,104	532
UM*	13,485	6,061	16,029	3,517
USM	13,525	2,253	12,482	3,296
SYSTEM	60,031	16,855	61,200	15,686

* Includes the Medical Center. Students enrolled in health professional programs are all considered full-time.

Fall 2010 Enrollment - Top 5 Baccalaureate Programs

1.	Biology/Biological Sciences, General	4,262
2.	Elementary Education and Teaching	3,885
3.	Business Administration and Management, General	2,803
4.	Physical Education Teaching and Coaching	2,365
5.	Psychology, General	2,189

Fall 2010 Enrollment - Top 5 Master's Programs

1.	Business Administration and Management, General	746
2.	Secondary Education and Teaching	372
3.	Social Work	362
4.	Counselor Education/School Couns. and Guid. Serv.	331
5.	Geology/Earth Science, General	313

2010-11 FINANCIAL INFORMATION (Initial Budget - In Millions)

	Operating	State	Annual
Institution	Budget	Appropriations	Payroll **
ASU	\$86.3	\$27.3	\$32.9
DSU	\$65.8	\$21.3	\$30.4
JSU	\$185.8	\$48.5	\$71.4
MSU	\$688.2	\$166.4	\$258.3
MUW	\$44.2	\$13.9	\$18.3
MVSU	\$67.8	\$18.2	\$26.8
UM	\$464.7	\$80.3	\$185.2
UMMC	\$1,199.1	\$215.3	\$552.5
USM	\$396.6	\$83.5	\$149.3
Exec Off*	<u>\$63.2</u>	<u>\$44.5</u>	<u>\$7.4</u>
System	\$3,261.5	\$719.2	\$1,332.5
* Includes financial ai	d grante Avane cummar daval	opment program and sustam audits	

* Includes financial aid, grants, Ayers, summer development program and system audits.
** Includes all campus budgets, agricultural budgets, auxiliaries, and subsidiaries, but not restricted budgets.

STUDENT FINANCIAL AID

2009-2010 Total by Source (In Millions)

General	Federal	State	Inst.	<u>Auxiliary</u>	Other 1	otal
SYSTEM \$108.6	\$588.56	\$21.0	\$33.9	\$14.4	\$19.7 \$7	86.3

2010-11 ANNUAL COST OF EDUCATION

				Total III=State	Out=01=State	Total Out-oi-
	In-State	Average	Average	Tuition &	Tuition	State Tuition &
Institution	Tuition	Room	Board	Other Costs	Surcharge	Other Costs
ASU	\$4,858	\$3,950	\$2,348	\$11,156	\$7,091	\$18,247
DSU	\$4,851	\$3,584	\$2,418	\$10,853	\$7,705	\$18,558
JSU	\$5,051	\$3,858	\$2,521	\$11,430	\$7,330	\$18,760
MSU	\$5,461	\$4,433	\$2,464	\$12,358	\$8,340	\$20,698
MUW	\$4,644	\$3,316	\$2,258	\$10,218	\$8,010	\$18,228
MVSU	\$4,781	\$3,090	\$2,447	\$10,318	\$7,142	\$17,460
UM*	\$5,439	\$4,010	\$2,498	\$11,947	\$8,455	\$20,402
USM	\$5,453	\$4,006	\$2,882	\$12,341	\$7,955	\$20,296
* Excludes	s the Medic	al Center.				

2009-2010* BUILDINGS/FACILTIES

Institution	No. of Buildings	Square Footage
ASU	117	1,935,662
DSU	74	1,573,320
JSU	55	2,732,711
MUW	56	1,549,308
MSU	702	8,443,867
MVSU	101	2,104,242
UM	184	5,283,731
UMMC	78	2,651,993
USM	260	4,742,056
IHL*	27	245,183
SYSTEM	1,615	31,262,073
* Education & I	Research Center (Includes ETV).	

2009-2010 DEGREES AWARDED By Degree

4-Yr.	Bach.	Mast.	Spec.	Doct.	1st Prof.	Total
29	357	138	0	0	0	524
0	519	231	20	2	0	772
0	982	395	16	70	0	1,463
0	2,732	789	36	144	72	3,773
51	434	88	0	0	0	573
0	319	83	0	0	0	402
0	2,566	515	42	91	229	3,443
29	267	107	0	90	143	636
0	2,555	727	35	141	0	3,458
109	10,731	3,073	149	538	444	15,044
	$ \begin{array}{c} 0 \\ 0 \\ 0 \\ 51 \\ 0 \\ 29 \\ 0 \end{array} $	$\begin{array}{c ccccc} 29 & 357 \\ 0 & 519 \\ 0 & 982 \\ 0 & 2,732 \\ 51 & 434 \\ 0 & 319 \\ 0 & 2,566 \\ 29 & 267 \\ \underline{0} & 2,555 \end{array}$	$\begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	$\begin{array}{c ccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	$\begin{array}{c ccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	$\begin{array}{c ccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$

2009-201	0 DEGR	EES AWA	RDED By	Ethnicity an	nd Gender
Institution	White	Black	Other	Male	Female
ASU	50	463	11	170	354
DSU	487	264	21	261	511
JSU	120	1,334	9	461	1,002
MSU	2,898	592	283	1,877	1,896
MUW	387	168	18	88	485
MVSU	27	370	5	104	298
UM	2,827	394	222	1,543	1,900
UMMC	490	114	32	174	462
USM	2,487	696	275	1,263	2,196
SYSTEM	9,773	4,395	876	5,941	9,103

2009-2010 Top Five Baccalaureate Degrees Awarded

1.	Elementary Education and Teaching	805
2.	Business Administration and Management, General	699
3.	Nursing	526
4.	Psychology, General	493
5.	Biology/Biological Sciences, General	474

2009-2010 Top Five Master's Degrees Awarded

1.	Business Administration and Management, General	344
2.	Curriculum and Instruction	163
3.	Counselor Education/School Couns. and Guid. Serv.	145
4.	Elementary Education and Teaching	123

122

5. Accounting